INFORMATION SHEET

YMCA CHILDCARE AND KINDERGARTEN

7 Quinn Street, Kepnock

YMCA OF BUNDABERG LTD

the

HOURS OF OPERATION: 7 AM-6 PM Monday to Friday (Excluding Public Holidays)

TELEPHONE: (07) 41328230

Fee Structure: A non-refundable fee of $35.00 per family will apply upon enrolment. This

includes YMCA Childcare and Kindergarten hat and shirt as well as meals.

Session Start Time End Time Fee*
Daily -11 hours 7 am 6 pm $122.00
10 Hour Session

7 am 6 pm $120.00
(Weekly Only)
Daily 9-hour session 8am 5pm $120.00
Daily 6-hour session 9am 3pm $105.00
Note: Terms and Conditions apply to the above sessions.

*Fees apply as from the 22" January 2024

Payment Schedule

Accounts will be distributed on a weekly basis in advance, payment is due on a weekly basis
unless prior arrangements have been made with the Centre Manager or Administrator.

Method of Payment:

Cash (no change given); EFTPOS, Direct Deposit, Centrepay are our available payment options.

Direct deposit Information:

Account Name: YMCA of Bundaberg Ltd.

BSB:
Account:

Reference:

Childcare Subsidy: Contact Centrelink via My.Gov.au/

064403

00238193

YMCA - Name of person responsible for account and child’s name



https://my.gov.au/

